

## MURANG'A COUNTY ASSEMBLY P. O. Box 731 – 10200 MURANG'A

## TENDER NOTICE

Murang'a County Assembly invites eligible contractors/Supplier to bid for the Renovation of construction work

CATEGORY A:				
TENDER NUMBER	TENDER NAME	BID BOND	ELIGIBILITY	SUBMISSION
Tender No:MCA-	Negotiation no:	Ksh:100,000/=	Open	IFIMIS
T030-2022/2023/2024/	1204365-2022/2023		Tender	Supplier
Negotiation no:	Proposed Renovation of			Portal
1204365-2022/2023	Work at Murang'a			
	County Assembly			
	Building Offices			

## Please note that;

Detailed bid documents can be obtained from the County Assembly website <a href="https://www.assembly.muranga.go.ke/">www.assembly.muranga.go.ke/</a> or public procurement information web-portal <a href="https://www.tenders.go.ke/">www.tenders.go.ke/</a>

Interested bidders should note that, tenders that do not meet the mandatory criteria stated in the tender document shall be treated as **Non-Responsive** and therefore subject to automatic disqualification;

Tender should be submitted through the IFIMIS Supplier Portal and Original Bid Bond be dropped at the Tender Box before the Closing date, so as to be received on or before **March 17<sup>th</sup> 2023 at 10.00 am** and be addressed to;

The Clerk County Assembly of Murang'a P.o Box 731-10200, Murang'a

Tenders will be opened **immediately thereafter in presence of** bidders or their representatives who choose to attend at Murang'a County Assembly Boardroom.